
2021 Eastern Connecticut State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-8   Conf: 16-1   Home: 22-4   Away: 10-2   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (354), Opp (279)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (9), Broadhurst (4), White (2), Bagdasarian (1), Claiborn (1),
Malcom (1), Opp (9)   Picked Off: Marica (2), Broadhurst (1), Mesagno (1), Plantamuro (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Malcom (6), Murphy (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Lincoln 2, Wootton 2, Oldham 1, Totals , Opp (5)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (82-102), Malcom (27-36), Murphy (14-15), Oldham (8-10), Vincent (6-12), Albee (4-5), Alexopoulos (3-3), Dunn (3-3),
Furino (3-3), Lincoln (3-3), Pfaffenbichler (3-3), Player (3-3), Jose (2-3), Parker (2-2), Wootton (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Broadhurst, Luke .397 40-40 141 47 56 11 4 11 43 108 .766 27 9 19 1 .514 2 0 6-9 29 58 11 .888
13 Mesagno, John .387 39-39 155 47 60 16 1 12 47 114 .735 15 9 23 1 .462 3 2 7-8 40 0 0 1.000
31 White, Holden .384 31-25 99 24 38 8 1 4 26 60 .606 13 3 20 3 .462 2 1 1-1 185 9 1 .995
15 Claiborn, Jason .360 37-35 150 37 54 9 1 0 18 65 .433 21 4 19 2 .449 1 0 12-16 49 0 2 .961
9 Marica, Owen .317 39-39 126 27 40 5 0 0 16 45 .357 20 4 16 1 .424 1 5 0-0 38 102 7 .952
4 Plantamuro, Noah .290 36-36 124 20 36 4 0 0 20 40 .323 14 2 11 3 .369 1 8 5-5 50 55 1 .991
7 Malcom, Matt .271 32-31 107 25 29 4 0 8 24 57 .533 13 6 28 0 .378 1 3 2-3 298 24 6 .982
11 Bagdasarian, Ryan .270 35-34 126 31 34 9 0 3 16 52 .413 20 6 22 2 .395 0 0 8-8 60 3 1 .984
6 Rich, Jack .265 33-32 117 16 31 8 1 2 21 47 .402 14 2 17 0 .351 1 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
5 Irby, Preston .667 5-0 3 1 2 0 0 1 5 5 1.667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
12 Murphy, Kevin .324 15-9 34 8 11 2 0 1 7 16 .471 10 1 8 0 .489 0 1 0-0 110 7 0 1.000
40 Slavin, Dean .313 23-19 64 16 20 3 0 4 23 35 .547 13 4 19 1 .451 1 0 0-0 106 4 2 .982
1 Malcom, Chris .286 16-4 21 6 6 2 0 1 3 11 .524 6 1 4 0 .464 0 0 2-2 7 24 1 .969
23 Acevedo, Thomas .273 16-3 22 8 6 0 0 2 5 12 .545 4 0 5 0 .370 1 1 0-0 2 9 2 .846
8 Alexopoulos, Drew .229 15-11 48 9 11 2 1 2 8 21 .438 2 2 11 1 .288 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
17 Ryan, Benjamin .174 13-3 23 4 4 1 0 0 5 5 .217 1 1 5 0 .222 2 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
14 Balmer, Mason .167 11-0 6 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 .333 2 2 2 0 .500 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
50 Blake, Jack .000 7-0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Bradbury, Matthew .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
28 Bagdasarian, Mark .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .320 40-40 1373 332 439 85 9 51 289 695 .506 196 57 233 15 .421 16 21 47-57 1007 338 39 .972
Opponents .206 40-40 1234 136 254 48 2 16 117 354 .287 142 34 424 16 .303 8 8 41-51 971 345 74 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 Lalli, Cole 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
43 Synodi, Robert 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dunn, Aidan 0.91 5-0 10 9 0 0-2 0 39.2 23 4 4 14 43 2 0 0 .168 3 0 0 2 0
42 Vincent, Josh 1.72 6-2 10 9 0 0-5 0 62.2 41 14 12 23 80 7 0 3 .186 4 1 1 1 1
16 Albee, Bryan 2.00 4-1 21 0 0 0-0 1 27.0 20 8 6 16 31 1 0 1 .202 5 2 0 0 3
25 Furino, Nathan 2.28 3-1 17 0 0 0-2 4 27.2 22 8 7 5 40 2 0 2 .206 6 2 0 0 0
29 Henderson, Ryan 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-2 0 3.0 1 1 1 3 5 0 0 0 .100 1 0 0 0 0
36 Wootton, Matthew 3.00 2-0 12 0 0 0-2 0 12.0 12 4 4 4 14 3 0 1 .261 4 2 0 0 0
21 Oldham, Billy 3.39 4-1 12 11 0 0-0 0 66.1 50 27 25 18 66 11 0 4 .206 3 4 1 2 0
30 Lincoln, Nolan 4.38 2-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 24.2 23 12 12 10 30 5 1 0 .247 1 2 1 3 0
47 Parker, John 4.70 2-2 13 0 0 0-1 1 23.0 23 15 12 12 37 4 1 0 .256 3 1 0 0 2
45 Federer, Jordan 5.79 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 8 6 6 3 17 3 0 1 .229 0 1 0 0 1
19 Jose, Andre 6.30 2-0 10 0 0 0-2 0 10.0 7 7 7 3 14 2 0 3 .194 1 2 0 0 1
55 Pfaffenbichler, Tim 6.35 1-0 7 5 0 0-0 0 17.0 13 14 12 13 26 3 0 1 .197 1 11 0 0 0
24 Player, Zach 8.38 0-0 10 2 0 0-0 1 9.2 9 10 9 10 15 4 0 0 .231 0 3 0 0 0
8 Alexopoulos, Drew 21.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 6 4 7 2 1 0 0 .167 3 3 0 0 0
Totals 3.24 32-8 148 40 0 7 7 335.2 254 136 121 142 424 48 2 16 .206 35 34 3 8 8
Opponents 7.67 8-32 144 40 2 1 0 323.2 439 332 276 196 233 85 9 51 .320 65 57 5 16 21



2021 Eastern Connecticut State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Murphy, Kevin 117 110 7 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 2 0
13 Mesagno, John 40 40 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rich, Jack 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Lincoln, Nolan 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Dunn, Aidan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Irby, Preston 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
47 Parker, John 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Player, Zach 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Balmer, Mason 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Furino, Nathan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Jose, Andre 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
26 Bradbury, Matthew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ryan, Benjamin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Albee, Bryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
50 Blake, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Synodi, Robert 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 White, Holden 195 185 9 1 .995 12 0 0 — 0 0
4 Plantamuro, Noah 106 50 55 1 .991 14 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bagdasarian, Ryan 64 60 3 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Malcom, Matt 328 298 24 6 .982 0 27 9 .750 6 0
40 Slavin, Dean 112 106 4 2 .982 14 0 0 — 0 0
1 Malcom, Chris 32 7 24 1 .969 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Claiborn, Jason 51 49 0 2 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Marica, Owen 147 38 102 7 .952 15 0 0 — 0 0
21 Oldham, Billy 14 3 10 1 .929 1 8 2 .800 0 0
42 Vincent, Josh 12 6 5 1 .917 1 6 6 .500 0 0
20 Broadhurst, Luke 98 29 58 11 .888 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Acevedo, Thomas 13 2 9 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Wootton, Matthew 6 0 5 1 .833 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
55 Pfaffenbichler, Tim 6 1 3 2 .667 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Alexopoulos, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
45 Federer, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Henderson, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Lalli, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bagdasarian, Mark 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1384 1007 338 39 .972 70 41 10 .804 8 0
Opponents 1390 971 345 74 .947 72 47 8 .847 14 0


